

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.4015-4024/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2019 in CRLP No. 5553/2019, CRLP No. 6792/2019, CRLP No. 6794/2019, CRLP No. 6796/2019, CRLP No. 5268/2019, CRLP No. 5611/2019, CRLP No. 8201/2019, CRLP No. 8206/2019, CRLP No. 8303/2019 and CRLP No. 8404/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SURESH VENKATACHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE INSPECTOR OF POLICE C C B & ANR.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No.15437/2019

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. and IA No.72699/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No.15433/2019

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. and IA No.72818/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 03-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Special Leave Petition(Crl.) Nos.4015-4024/2019:-

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Special Leave Petition (Diary) No.15437/2019 and Special Leave
Petition (Diary) No.15433/2019:-

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is granted in
both the matters.

Issue notice.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR