

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4508/2019

SURESH VENKATACHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR. Respondent(s)
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.39 SLP(CRL.)NO. 4015-
4024/2019])

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4509/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72818/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 29-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gollamudi Sri Harsha Datta, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.) No. 4508/2019 and SLP(Cr1) No. 4509/2019

Respondent No.1 in both the matters has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 in SLP(Cr1.) No.4509/2019 seeks four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.2 in SLP(Cr1.) No. 4508/2019 within two weeks.

List again on 9.12.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar