

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 4015-4024/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2019 in CRLP Nos. 5553/2019, 6792/2019, 6794/2019, 6796/2019, 5268/2019, 5611/2019, 8201/2019, 8206/2019, 8303/2019 and 8304/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SURESH VENKATACHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE INSPECTOR OF POLICE, CCB AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 138696/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4509/2019 (II-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(Crl) Nos. 8348-8349/2019 (II-C)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 116060/2019 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 116061/2019)

SLP(Crl) No. 4508/2019 (II-C)

Date : 05-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR

Mr. C. Iyyanar Adv, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Shubhi Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr./Ms. Ani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. K.K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv.

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Bhagirath N. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Anubahv Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Ms. Smriti Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Kumar Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Nigam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) states that since the First Information Report (FIR) in question has been quashed by the High Court, the present special leave petitions have become infructuous. This fact is not disputed by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s).

In view of the above position, the special leave petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR